UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 817

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Francis

- 2 Thomas "Tom" Conway.
- WHEREAS, Francis Thomas "Tom" Conway was a son of this Commonwealth,
- 4 having been born in Union County, Kentucky; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Tom Conway was a proud graduate of Morganfield High School,
- 6 Western Kentucky University, and the University of Louisville School of Law; and
- WHEREAS, Tom Conway served his country as a military police officer for the
- 8 United States Army. Upon returning to the United States, he taught at Fairdale High
- 9 School from 1963 until 1968; and
- WHEREAS, after passing the bar exam, Tom Conway practice law for more than
- 11 fifty years. A passionate advocate for those men and women who were powerless to help
- themselves, he made his name as an attorney of tireless work ethic and incomparable
- 13 expertise in the law; and
- WHEREAS, a thoroughbred enthusiast, Tom Conway served on the Kentucky
- 15 Horse Racing Commission from 2008 until 2016; and
- WHEREAS, Tom Conway, esteemed attorney and cherished husband, father,
- grandfather, and brother, departed this earthly life on September 18, 2021, leaving all
- those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
- 19 WHEREAS, Tom Conway is survived by his wife of 56 years, Barbara White
- 20 Conway; brother, A.V. Conway; children, Jack Conway (Elizabeth), Kelli Conway
- 21 Gordinier (Henry), Matthew Conway, and Megan Conway Herndon (Terry);
- 22 grandchildren, Max, Emma, Katie, Reagan, Kiah, Zach, Trey, Eva, and Alex, and a host
- of other family members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in
- 24 their lives;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 26 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 27 Kentucky:

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 817

Section 1. The Senate hereby expresses its most profound sympathy upon the 

→ Section 1.

- 2 passing of Francis Thomas "Tom" Conway, and posthumously thanks him for his decades
- 3 of service to this Commonwealth's legal profession.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving →
- 5 memory of Francis Thomas "Tom" Conway.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 7 Resolution to Senator Morgan McGarvey for delivery to the family.